

IN THE COURT OF LD. DISTRICT JUDGE
UTTAR DINAJPUR AT RAIGANJ

Misc Case (Guardianship)- 37 of 2025
CNR-WBUD01-003822-2025

Smt.Arpita Biswas Malakar

.....Petitioner

...VS...

Sri.Lal Malakar

.....Opposite Party

In the matter of Custody of Minor daughter namely Srishika Malakar

Under Section-25 of Guardianship & Wards Act, 1890

ORDER DATED : 01/29-11-2025

An application ***Under Section - 25 of Guardianship & Wards Act, 1890*** is filed by the Petitioner(s) ***Smt. Arpita Biswas Malakar*** against the Respondent(s) ***Sri. Lal Malakar*** praying for appointment of guardianship & custody of the minor daughter namely **Srishika Malakar**.

The application is **duly stamped.**

Register the same as **Misc Case (Guardianship)** at once.

Original birth certificate of the said minor is not filed by the Petitioner. Petitioner is directed to file Original Birth Certificate of the said minor, namely **Srishika Malakar** on the next date positively.

Requisite of notice is filed by the petitioner.

D.A is directed to issue the said requisites, if found proper.

Fix 21-03-2026 for filling Original Birth Certificate of the minor namely Srishika Malakar & SR/AD/Appearence.

Dictated/Corrected by me.

District Judge (WB00700)
Uttar Dinaipur at Raiganj

District Judge (WB00700)
Uttar Dinaipur at Raiganj