

Misc. (G) 37 of 2025
CNR:WBUD01-003822-2025
Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 02

Dated 03.12.2025

Record is put up today by way of put up petition files by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

Put up petition is allowed.

He also files another petition and prays for short dates for filing original birth certificate and SR.
Heard. Considered.

Perused the case record. It appears from the record that petitioner has not filed any birth certificate. Hence, the next date is fixed for filing original birth certificate of minor namely Srishika Malakar on 10.12.2025 and the next date which already fixed on 21.03.2026 is vacated.

Fix 10.12.2025 for filing original birth certificate of minor namely Srishika Malakar.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur