

**Misc (G) 37 of 2025**  
**CNR No. WBUD01-003822-2025**  
**JO Code No. WB01238**

**Order no.11**

**Dated: 04.06.2026**

Ld. Advocate for the parties are present.

The matter is fixed today for hearing of application dated 17.04.2026.

Ld. Advocate for the OP seeks time to file W.O of the said application.

On earlier occasion, such time was granted in favour of the OP on several occasions.

This is a case related to custody of girl child aged 8 years.

Today one application is filed by the OP for sending the matter to Mediation.

Though this act of the OP is appreciable, but his conduct in delaying the hearing of the application dated 17.04.2026 is not appreciated.

Considering the same, the matter is fixed on **11/06/2026** for hearing of the application dated 17.04.2026.

Prayer for extension of time to file W.O is allowed subject to the condition that the OP shall be present with the child personally on the next date.

The petitioner must also be present personally on the date fixed.

Typed and corrected by me.

District Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur

District Judge,  
Uttar Dinajpur