

Misc. (G) 37 of 2025
CNR:WBUD01-003822-2025
Present : Sri Subhrajit Basu (WB01238),
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 13
Dated 27.07.2026

Today is fixed for hearing and further order.

Both parties are present by filing separate lawyer's hazira.

Record is taken up for hearing.

At this stage Ld. Advocate for the petitioner files a petition regarding visitation. Let the same be kept with the record.

Fix **16.09.2026** for hearing the petition filed by the petition on 27.07.2026.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur.